
Russ Anixter’s Hippie Big Band

About the Musicians' Emergency Relief Fund
The Local 802 Musicians’ Emergency Relief Fund (ERF) is a not-for-profit 501(c)(3), with the mission to provide 

our 8,000+ professional musician members with reliable assistance in times of trouble and dire need due to
catastrophic illness, family and relationship crises, loss of work, and/or demonstrable financial hardship.

  Contact: Bettina Covo, 212-245-4802 or bcovo@local802afm.org; local802erf.org

Winter/Spring 2020 Line-Up

Thu, February 27
Lou Caputo’s “Not So Big Band”

All shows:
5-6:30 PM

Local 802 Clubroom
322 West 48th Street 
New York, NY 10036

Wally Dunbar and Jazz Eleven

Thu, March 26
Bill Warfield and the 
Hell’s Kitchen Funk Orchestra

Tue, April 7

Jay Brandford, Matt Hong, and the 
Charlie Parker Centennial Project

Tue, April 28
Kevin Blancq Big Band

Free & open to the public
Donations accepted 

to the ERF at the door via 
cash, check, or credit card
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Thu, March 19
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About the Musicians' Emergency Relief Fund
The Local 802 Musicians’ Emergency Relief Fund (ERF) is a not-for-profit 501(c)(3), with the mission to provide 

our 8,000+ professional musician members with reliable assistance in times of trouble and dire need due to
catastrophic illness, family and relationship crises, loss of work, and/or demonstrable financial hardship.

  Contact: Bettina Covo, 212-245-4802 or bcovo@local802afm.org; local802erf.org

Spring/Summer 2020 Line-Up

All shows*
5-6:30 PM

Local 802 Clubroom
322 West 48th Street 
New York, NY 10036

*exception noted below

Free & open to the public
Donations accepted 

to the ERF at the door via 
cash, check, or credit card

Thu, May 14

Thu, June 18

Fri, June 26

Thu, May 21

Thu, June 25

Thu, July 23

The Russ Kassoff Big Band

The Ed Palermo Big Band

The Greg Ruvolo Big Band Collective

The Ross Kratter Jazz Orchestra

Art Baron & the Marvelous Mystery Band

Art Lillard and the Heavenly Band
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*12 PM LUNCHTIME SHOW* 
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